1
© 2004 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice Doc. No. 1048, Rev. E
HALOGEN FREE
TM
LE A D F R EE
VCC
WP

CAT24FC32A
11 Doc. No. 1048, Rev. E
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT24FC32AKI-TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, Tape & Reel)
(2) Product die revision letter is marked on top of the package as a suffix to the production date code (e.g., AYWWA). For additional
information, please contact your Catalyst sales office.
REVISION HISTORY
Temperature Range
Prefix Device # Suffix
24FC32A K I TE13
Product
Number
Tape & Reel
Package
P: PDIP
K: SOIC (EIAJ)
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
X: SOIC (EIAJ, Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (JEDEC, Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
CAT
Optional
Company ID to
Rev A(2)
Die Revision
etaD noisiveR stnemmoC
3002/01/21 C egnarerutarepmetlaicremmoCdetanimilE
4002/81/40 D noitangisedteehsatadeteleD
ogoLeerFdaeLddA
serutaeFetadpU
noitamrofnIgniredrOetadpU
yrotsiHnoisiveRddA
rebmuNveRetadpU
4002/7/7 E noitamrofnIgniredrOotnoisivereidddA
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000
Fax: 408.542.1200
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents
Trademarks and registered trademarks of Catalyst Semiconductor include each of the following:
DPP ™ AE2 ™
Catalyst Semiconductor has been issued U.S. and foreign patents and has patent applications pending that protect its products. For a complete list of patents
issued to Catalyst Semiconductor contact the Company’s corporate office at 408.542.1000.